P12000082225

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



800240478158

10/17/12--01022--028 **35.00

Mond

SECRETARY OF STATE AS OLVISION OF CORPORATIONS

OCT 18 2012 T. ROBERTS

ATTORNEYS CORPORATION SERVICE, INC. 5668 EAST 61ST STREET COMMERCE, CA 90040

TEL: (800) 462-5487 ext.111 FAX: (800) 388-0330 EMAIL: anna@attorneyscorpservice.com

DOCUMENT FILING REQUEST LETTER

REGULAR FILING SERVICE

DATE: 10/15/2012

FROM: ANNA MANUKYAN

Client Matter: #9039624

TO: DEPARTMENT OF STATE

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

CLIFTON BUILDING

2661 EXECUTIVE CENTER CIRCLE

TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301

ATTN: DOCUMENT FILING DIVISION

RE: FLOWERS & HERBS ORGANICS CORPORATION

Enclosed is one of the following: (X) Articles of Incorporation

Return request with filing: (1) Plain Copy

Return request via following: (X) Priority Mail/Email

Total Page(s) attached including transmittal page: (6)

Fax/Email a copy of the filed documents upon acceptance of filing

PLEASE RETURN FILED DOCUMENTS ATTACHED WITH AN INVOICE TO: ATTORNEYS CORPORATION SERVICE, INC. 5668 EAST 61ST STREET, COMMERCE, CA 90040

PLEASE CONFIRM UPON RECEIVED DOCUMENTS

NOTE(S):

CHECK#: 659154 \$35.00 (FILING FEE)

COVER LETTER

Division of Corporations FLOWERS & HERBS ORGANICS CORPORATION NAME OF CORPORATION: DOCUMENT NUMBER: P12000082225 The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitted for filing. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: MACHEAL GOMEZ Name of Contact Person ROCKET LAWYER Firm/ Company 5668 E. 61ST STREET Address COMMERCE, CA 90040 City/ State and Zip Code MACHEAL@ATTORNEYSCORPSERVICE.COM E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) For further information concerning this matter, please call: MACHEAL GOMEZ Name of Contact Person

\$35 Filing Fee

TO: Amendment Section

☐\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

Enclosed is a check for the following amount made payable to the Florida Department of State:

☐\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is

enclosed)

□\$52.50 Filing Fee
Certificate of Status
Certified Copy
(Additional Copy
is enclosed)

Mailing Address
Amendment Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32314

Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building

Street Address

2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Articles of Amendment Articles of Incorporation

FLOWERS & HERBS ORGANICS CORPORATION (Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State) P12 0000 82225
(Document Number of Corporation (if known) Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida Profit Corporation adopts the following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation: A. If amending name, enter the new name of the corporation; name unust be distinguishable and contain the word "corporation," "company," or "incorporated" or the abbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or the designation "Corp," "Inc," or "Co". A professional corporation name must contain the word "chartered," "professional association," or the abbreviation "P.A." B. Enter new principal office address, if applicable: (Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS) C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX) D. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address in Florida, enter the name of the new registered agent and/or the new registered office address: Name of New Registered Agent New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent: I hereby accept the appointment as recistered agent. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the position.

address of each Officer (Attach additional sheet Please note the officer/a P = President; V = Vice Executive Officer; CFO held. President, Treasur Changes should be note	r and/or Di is, if necessa director title e President; o = Chief Fi rer, Director d in the foll arves the co	ny) by the first letter of the office title: T= Treasurer; S= Secretary; D= Director; TR= Trinancial Officer. If an officer/director holds more the rowuld be PTD. Solving manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the Proporation, Sally Smith is named the V and S. These sk	ustee; C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = Chief ian one title, list the first letter of each office ST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is			
X Change	PT	John Doe				
X Remove	<u>v</u>	Mike Jones				
X Add	<u>sv</u>	Sally Smith				
Type of Action (Check One)	Title	Name	Address S			
1) Change	D	JOSE IGNACIO	1166 CALLAWAY CIRCLE			
Add			CLERMONT, FL 34711			
X Remove						
2) Change	DP	JOSE QUINTANA	6350 Vineland Rd			
X_Add			Apt. 215			
Remove			Orlando, FL 32819			
3)Change	<u>D</u> -	Ignacio Quintana	1166 Callaway Circle Clermont, FL 34711			
Add			Clermont, FL 34711			
X Remove						
4)Change	D CEC	5 Ignacio Quintana	1/36 Callaway ex Clermont, FL 34711			
X Add			Clermovi, 112 3411			
Remove						
5)Change						
Add						
Remove						

6) ____Change

____Add

___ Remove

ń 1			·			
	<u>ile 17</u>					
The	numk	er of	shares	the cor	poratio	n is
aut	hori zed	to is	sue l's !	1000	at	4 c
	share					
<u> </u>						
	 				···	
					· 	
<u></u>		- 				
	 					<u>.</u>
	-			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· • · · · ·
	·					
					······································	
	····					
	·			<u> </u>		
an ainendi	mont provides i	for on exchang	a. raclassification	or cancellation of issu	and thoras	
rovisions (<u>or implementir</u>	iz the amenda	ent if not contair	ed in the amendment i	tself:	
(ij noi a	pplicable, indic	aie N/A)				
····_						
. 						
		·····	·			
					•	
	<u> </u>					
		· <u>. </u>				 -

The date of each amendment(s) adoption: 10/1/2012					
Effective date if applicable:					
	(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)				
Adoption of Amendment(s)	(CHECK ONE)				
by the shareholders was/were su	opted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) afficient for approval.				
☐ The amendment(s) was/were app must be separately provided for	proved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):				
"The number of votes cast	for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval				
by	(voting group)				
	(voling group)				
The smendment(s) was/were add action was not required.	opted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder				
☐ The amendment(s) was/were add action was not required.	opted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder				
Dated 10/1/2	012				
Signature	glacio Onitare				
	inector, president or other officer - if directors or officers have not been				
	d, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court				
appoin	ted fiduciary by that fiduciary)				
	IGNACIO QUINTANA				
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)				
	DIRECTOR				
•	(Title of person signing)				